:H \$40.00 061050 1124577

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16593-002007

Client's Ref. No.: 1126

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Selvaraj Naicker, Randall W. Yatscoff and Robert T. Foster Additional name(s) attached? 口 Yes 图 No	Isotechnika Inc. 2100 College Plaza 8215 – 112th Street Edmonton, Alberta Canada T6G 2C8				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>					
Execution Date: 12/16/1998 and 01/04/1999	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
11/245,775					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1				
MARY ANN DILLAHUNTY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C. 500 Arguello Street, Suite 500	☐ Enclosed 图 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
Redwood City, California 94063	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Mary Ann Dillahunty  Reg. No. 34,576  Name of Person Signing  Mary Ann Dillahunty  Signature  Mary Ann Dillahunty  Date  3/31/06  Date					
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3					

50338451.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

3/3/06 Date of Transmission That Cath

Maria Regina Cariis
Typed Na PATEN Tening Certificate

REEL: 017420 FRAME: 0149

BDWY Form ASN-1 Inventor(s)-to-Assignee

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention little):	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention transfer that the property of the prop	GENTS
DEUTERATED CYCLOSPORING ANALOGS AND THEM OUR HER MINE	

	The 1	PATEN	TT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
check o			a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR()	
		_	II S patent application Serial No. 09/184,109, file	d <u>November 2, 1998</u>
		_	TT C emplication based on PCT International Application	
			No filed on (date)	(U.S. patent application Serial
			No, if known).	
_			No, if known). U.S. patent No, issued	<del></del>
-	The	DATEN	NT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exten	nsions of the patents and patent
applicat	ions i	dentifie	ed above.	
	The	DATEN	NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check			II C motors rights only	
(спеск	опе		Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the ri	ight to claim the benefit of the filing
		_	date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.	
	The	A 991G1	NOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose	signatures appear on page 2 of this
Assign	nent:	and any	Supplemental Sheet(s).	
			NEE referred to in this agreement is:	
	The	WSSIO.	Name of Assignee) ISOTECHNIKA, INC.	
		. (15 (∆)	Address) 17208 - 108 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA T5S 1	<u>88</u>
	1	. (1	-(MICOS)/	
	The		GNEE is (check one):	
			An Individual.	
			A Partnership.	
			A Corporation of <u>CANADA</u> (specify state or country)	
			other)	<u></u>
	The	ASSIG	SNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	er good and valuable consideration,
receipt	of w	hich is	acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE	s, its seccessors and margins.
	the	full and	d exclusive right to the invention;	
	the	entire t	right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;	
	_			Ll ouisions based or env
	the	right to	o claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applica	the provisions, based on any

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 017420 FRAME: 0150

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Selvaraj NAICKER

Name of second inventor,

Name of third inventor,

Signature

**PATENT** REEL: 017420 FRAME: 0151